Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	RADEMARKS ONLY  and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	Figinal documents
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware	iation  Description  Internal Address:  Address:  Street Address: 4750  City: Pleasanton	f receiving party(ies)  Willow Road  State: CA Zip: 94588
Execution Date: 4/29/2004  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76398626; 7676511210; 76524560; 7814214	ge of Name  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Gorporation-State  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assigned is not domiciled in the representative designation is not (Designations must be a separal Additional name(s) 8, address (c)  B. Trademark Registration  2480376; 25506	ne United States, a domestic tached; Yes No No. (s) 1654029; 2030439; 654; 2575666; 2583391;
Internal Address: Wong Cabello Lutsch Ruther & Brucculeri, LLP	ford 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed  Authorized to be char	
Street Address: 20333 Tomball Pkwy, Ste. 600  City: Houston State: TX Zip:77070	8. Deposit account number: 501922	
. Signature.	IOT USE THIS SPACE	
Ohn C. Cain  Name of Person Signing	Signature  scluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	April 30, 2004 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **34 14:06 8324462424 WONG CABELLO PAGE 03/06** 

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1)

2707275 2758223 2765946

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0993

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Voyant Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having a place of business located at 1765 West 121<sup>st</sup> Avenue, Westminster, Colorado 80234, owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A, some of which are the subject of trademark registrations or applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other trademark registries (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Polycom, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business located at 4750 Willow Road, Pleasanton, California, 94588, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof set forth on Schedule A as the successor to the portion of the business of the applicant to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations listed on **Schedule A** be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the European Community Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, nunc pro tune

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0994 effective November 21, 2003, and further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

## VOYANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ву:	Kalhleer	IN	Cruso
Name: 🔟	Kathleens	M.C	RUSCO
Title:			· ·

STATE OF ALTERNIA S SS.

COUNTY OF Alameda S SS.

BEFORE MET the undersigned authority, on this 29 day of April, 2004, personally appeared to the RUSCO personally brown to me (as a second to the sec

therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

JOSEPHINE I. HARKE
Commission # 1432873
Notary Public - Cottomic \$
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2007

Decking & Hack Notary Public\_

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0995

### SCHEDULE A

#### U.S. REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ALLEGRO	1,654,029	08/13/91
SONATA	2,030,439	01/14/97
OCTAVE	2,480,376	08/21/01
COMMUNICATIONS	] , , , , , ,	08/21/01
INNOVOX	2,550,654	03/19/02
INSTANT RING	2,575,666	06/04/02
READIVOICE	2,583,391	06/18/02
THE INTUITIVE CHOICE IN VOICE	2,707,275	04/15/03
VOYANT & Design	2,758,223	09/02/03
MOBILEMEETING	2,765,946	09/16/03

### U.S. APPLICATIONS

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
OCTAVE (stylized)	76/398,626	04/22/02
VCE	76/510,188	04/28/03
PUSH TO CONFERENCE	76/511,210	05/02/03
THE LEADER IN GROUP VOICE COMMUNICATION	76/524,560	06/09/03
VMS	78/142,149	07/09/02

### CTM REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
OCTAVEUROPE	1072172	10/20/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002844 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 04/30/2004**